
2026-02-22  Lederer Trophy 2026 - 6:1

Score tables  Cumulative Butler  ... in team order  PBN  More information

10 tables, 20 pairs. Number of boards: 10. IMPs across the field.

Rank  Pair  Score  Name                                          Team           

   1   204   3,79  Thomas Bessis - Michel Bessis                 Bessis         
   2   101   2,29  Neil Rosen - John Atthey                      Rosen          
   3     2   1,20  Ann Karin Fuglestad - Marianne Harding        Norwegian Women
   4   304   1,07  John Carroll - Mark Moran                     Ireland        
   5   103   0,96  Kevin Castner - Philip King                   London         

   6   105   0,67  Simon Cope - Peter Crouch                     Black Adders   
   7   205   0,41  David Gold - Tom Paske                        Black Adders   
   8     3   0,38  Mikael Rimstedt - Ola Rimstedt                Harris         
   9   201   0,12  Sebastian Atisen - Stefano Tommasini          Rosen          
  10   302   0,10  Gunn Tove Vist - Torild Heskje                Norwegian Women

  11   102  -0,10  Christian Bakke - Erik Berg                   Gillis         
  12     1  -0,12  Alexander Allfrey - Andrew Robson             Periculo       
  13   203  -0,38  David Muller - Trevor Matthews                London         
  14     5  -0,41  Nicolai Heiberg-Evenstad - Christian Lahrman  De Botton      
  15   305  -0,67  Thor-Erik Hoftaniska - Thomas Charlesen       De Botton      

  16   303  -0,96  Jonathan Harris - Steve Root                  Harris         
  17   104  -1,07  Guy Laffineur - Irene Baroni                  Bessis         
  18   202  -1,20  Simon Gillis - Erik Saelensminde              Gillis         
  19   301  -2,29  Patrick Lawrence - Oliver Lawrence            Periculo       
  20     4  -3,79  Nick Fitzgibbon - Adam Mesbur                 Ireland        

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1      Q10762               Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
North  AJ6               A   2     2 202  3S  N  = C3    140       22  -22
None   J65               A   3     3 203  3S  N  = C6    140       22  -22
       K9                A   5     5 205  3S  N  = C7    140       22  -22
J95           3          B   1   101 301  3S  S  = CJ    140       22  -22
Q10954        K72        B   3   103 303  1S  N +2 C2    140       22  -22
KQ74          A93        B   4   104 304  3S  N  = C10   140       22  -22
J             Q107632    A   1     1 201  4S  N -1 C5        -50  -26   26
       AK84              A   4     4 204  4S  N -1 C6        -50  -26   26
       83                B   2   102 302  4S  N -2 C3       -100  -40   40
       1082              B   5   105 305  4S  N -2 C6       -100  -40   40
       A854              

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2      765                  Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
East   AQ108             A   2     2 202  3N  W +1 HA       -430   12  -12
N-S    1092              A   3     3 203  3N  E +2 C4       -460    2   -2
       A83               A   5     5 205  3N  E +2 H3       -460    2   -2
AQ94          K10        B   1   101 301  3N  W +2 H8       -460    2   -2
975           KJ2        B   2   102 302  3N  W +2 HA       -460    2   -2
K7            AQ8653     B   3   103 303  3N  E +2 S2       -460    2   -2
KQ72          96         B   5   105 305  3N  E +2 H4       -460    2   -2
       J832              A   1     1 201  3N  E +3 C5       -490   -8    8
       643               A   4     4 204  3N  E +3 H3       -490   -8    8
       J4                B   4   104 304  3N  E +3 H5       -490   -8    8
       J1054             

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3      KJ2                  Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
South  KJ5               B   4   104 304  3N  N +3 CQ    490       16  -16
E-W    Q108              A   3     3 203  4H  N +1 C5    450        6   -6
       AKJ4              B   2   102 302  4H  N +1 H2    450        6   -6
Q874          A1095      A   1     1 201  4H  S  = S7    420       -4    4
Q74           62         A   2     2 202  4H  S  = S7    420       -4    4
92            A75        A   4     4 204  4H  S  = C10   420       -4    4
10972         Q865       A   5     5 205  4H  S  = S7    420       -4    4
       63                B   1   101 301  4H  N  = D5    420       -4    4
       A10983            B   3   103 303  4H  S  = D9    420       -4    4
       KJ643             B   5   105 305  4H  S  = D9    420       -4    4
       3                 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4      K5                   Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
West   K4                A   1     1 201  3S  E +1 D2       -170   40  -40
All    AJ1096            A   2     2 202  2S  E +2 D2       -170   40  -40
       J1073             A   5     5 205  2S  E +2 D2       -170   40  -40
Q82           AJ10964    B   1   101 301  3S  E +1 D2       -170   40  -40
AJ7           Q953       B   3   103 303  3S  E +1 D3       -170   40  -40
Q43           K7         B   5   105 305  3S  E +1 D2       -170   40  -40
8652          K          A   3     3 203  4S  E  = S3       -620  -60   60
       73                A   4     4 204  4S  E  = S3       -620  -60   60
       10862             B   2   102 302  4S  E  = D2       -620  -60   60
       852               B   4   104 304  4S  E  = D2       -620  -60   60
       AQ94              

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5      A93                  Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
North  QJ98432           A   1     1 201  4S  S +1 CJ    650        2   -2
N-S    7                 A   2     2 202  4H  N +1 C5    650        2   -2
       A4                A   3     3 203  4H  N +1 S7    650        2   -2
QJ5           72         A   4     4 204  4S  S +1 CJ    650        2   -2
76            K105       A   5     5 205  4H  N +1 C7    650        2   -2
A54           Q1096      B   2   102 302  4S  S +1 CJ    650        2   -2
J10982        7653       B   3   103 303  4S  S +1 CJ    650        2   -2
       K10864            B   4   104 304  4S  N +1 C10   650        2   -2
       A                 B   1   101 301  4S  S  = CJ    620       -8    8
       KJ832             B   5   105 305  4H  N  = S7    620       -8    8
       KQ                

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6      K84                  Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
East   74                B   1   101 301  2H  S -2 S9       -100   42  -42
E-W    1098              A   3     3 203  2S  E +1 HQ       -140   32  -32
       A8642             A   5     5 205  2S  E +1 HQ       -140   32  -32
965           AQJ73      B   4   104 304  3C  N -3 DJ       -150   31  -31
K32           A98        A   2     2 202  3S  E +1 HQ       -170   25  -25
KQ72          J64        B   2   102 302  2S  E +2 HQ       -170   25  -25
Q95           J7         B   5   105 305  2S  E +2 HQ       -170   25  -25
       102               A   1     1 201  3Hx S -3 H2       -500  -47   47
       QJ1065            B   3   103 303  3N  E  = HQ       -600  -69   69
       A53               A   4     4 204  3Cx N -4 CJ       -800  -96   96
       K103              

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7      AQJ64                Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
South  A3                B   1   101 301  3N  E -1 S2    100      109 -109
All    10953             A   3     3 203  3N  E  = S2       -600   -6    6
       32                A   5     5 205  3N  E  = S2       -600   -6    6
9873          K105       B   2   102 302  3N  E  = S2       -600   -6    6
K962          Q105       B   4   104 304  3N  E  = C10      -600   -6    6
J8            AK6        A   1     1 201  3N  E +1 S2       -630  -15   15
KQ6           AJ74       A   4     4 204  3N  E +1 S2       -630  -15   15
       2                 B   3   103 303  3N  E +1 C10      -630  -15   15
       J874              B   5   105 305  3N  E +1 S2       -630  -15   15
       Q742              A   2     2 202  3N  E +2 C10      -660  -25   25
       10985             

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8      KQ108                Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
West   KQ9864            A   4     4 204  4H  N +1 C8    450       18  -18
None   K9                B   3   103 303  4H  N +1 C10   450       18  -18
       3                 A   1     1 201  4H  N  = C8    420        9   -9
3             97642      A   2     2 202  4H  N  = C8    420        9   -9
A7            105        A   3     3 203  4H  N  = C8    420        9   -9
A8742         J1063      A   5     5 205  4H  S  = DJ    420        9   -9
AJ965         84         B   1   101 301  4H  N  = C8    420        9   -9
       AJ5               B   2   102 302  4H  N  = DJ    420        9   -9
       J32               B   5   105 305  4H  N  = C8    420        9   -9
       Q5                B   4   104 304  4S  S -2 D10      -100  -99   99
       KQ1072            

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9      KQ76                 Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
North  96                A   3     3 203  5Hx W -4 SK   1100      115 -115
E-W    J54               B   2   102 302  5Hx W -4 SK   1100      115 -115
       10932             B   3   103 303  4S  N  = C6    420       38  -38
32            J10        A   1     1 201  4H  W -3 SK    300       19  -19
KQ87432       ---        B   5   105 305  5D  E -2 SA    200       -1    1
87            AQ9632     A   2     2 202  3S  S -1 HK        -50  -46   46
AJ            Q8765      A   5     5 205  3S  S -1 HK        -50  -46   46
       A9854             B   4   104 304  4S  S -1 HK        -50  -46   46
       AJ105             B   1   101 301  4Sx S -1 HK       -100  -58   58
       K10               A   4     4 204  4Sx S -2 D8       -300  -90   90
       K4                

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10     J87532               Tbl    Pair   Contr    Ld     Result    Score 
East   J8                A   2     2 202  4H  W -2 C9    200       73  -73
All    K764              B   1   101 301  4H  E -1 CA    100       52  -52
       9                 B   3   103 303  4H  W -1 C9    100       52  -52
AK6           Q94        B   4   104 304  4H  E -1 CA    100       52  -52
109653        AKQ4       B   5   105 305  4H  W -1 C9    100       52  -52
Q982          J103       A   1     1 201  4C  S -1 SA       -100   19  -19
K             1043       A   4     4 204  4H  E  = S10      -620  -62   62
       10                B   2   102 302  4H  W  = C9       -620  -62   62
       72                A   3     3 203  4Hx E  = S10      -790  -88   88
       A5                A   5     5 205  4Hx E  = S10      -790  -88   88
       AQJ87652          

Score tables  Cumulative Butler  ... in team order  PBN  More information

PBN (Portable Bridge Notation) is a universal notation to represent bridge games. It can be used in every bridge program for dealing, bidding, playing, and/or teaching. The notation is suitable for all computer platforms.
This file contains the final result and all score tables and deals. Magic Contest can import PBN hand records. There is a PBN home page where you can read more.
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